	USPTO	ASSIGNMENT	;612	349	655
--	-------	------------	------	-----	-----

∇
5
$\mathbf{\Omega}$
ъ.
w
8
1
à
ō
0
ō
6
Ħ
69
7
_

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Pater	its and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original docu	ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		Conveyance Typ		
☑ New ☐ Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #			☐ Change	of Name
Correction of PTO Error	·	☐ Merger	☐ Other	
Reel# Fram	e		U.S. Gove	rnment
Corrective Document		(For U	se ONLY by U.S. G	iovernment Agencies)
Reel# Fram	9	☐ Depa	artmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional na	ames of conveyin	ng parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 4)	•			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jui-Chin (Chen			02/10/2006
Marra (line 2)				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			-	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				mady rodi
	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Name (line 2)		<u>.</u>		
Possiving Porty		D Maria 16 and	l dia	
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Rexon Industrial Corp., Ltd.				
	If document to be recorded			
Name (line 2) is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) No. 261, Jenhwa Rd. representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) Taichung	Hsien			separate document from Assignment.)
Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Ta Li City		Taiwan, R.O.C.		
	City	State/Country		Zip Code
Domestic Representative	Name and Ad	aress Enter for	r the first Receivir	ng Party only.
Name Alan D. Kamı	ath			
Address (line 1) Nikolai & Mer	sereau, P.A.			
Address (line 2) 900 Second	Avenue South	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Address (line 3) Suite 820 Inte	emational Centre			
Address (line 4) Minneapolis,	MN 55402		, =14	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
Public burden reporting for this collecti time for reviewing the document and g	on of information is est athering the data need	imated to average approximed to complete the Cover St	ately 30 minutes penet. Send commer	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, including

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numb	oer 612-392-7306
Name	Alan D. Kamrath, CFP-011400 (20060123.ORI)	
Address (line 1)	Nikolai & Mersereau, P.A.	
Address (line 2)	900 Second Avenue South	
Address (line 3)	Suite 820 International Centre	
Address (line 4)	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyar including any attachments	nce document #
If this document is being signed by the first name Patent Cooperate Enter PC only if a least and the signed is a least and the signed by the first name.	Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	Patent Number(s) pplication was Month Day Year PCT PCT
Fee Amount Method of P Deposit Acc Enter for paym		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and S To the best attached coj indicated he	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr by is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depo	ue and correct and any osit account are authorized, as February 10, 2006
Name of Persor	Signature Signature	Date
	·	

REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT

	EUMATIC NAIL GUN	
The	patent rights referred to in this agreement are:	
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor	r(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
Ø	U.S. Patent No. <u>6,431,428</u>	issued August 13, 2002
The	patent rights assigned under this agreement are:	
3	U.S. Patent rights only	
	World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the	he right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Paten
	Application identified above.	
The	assignor(s) referred to In this agreement is (or are):	
•	name of first assignor) Jui-Chin CHEN	(Address)
No	. 5, Lane 29, Szewei St., Jen Hwa Li, Ta Li City,	Taichung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full	name of second assignor, if any)	(Address)
(Full	name of third assignor, if any)	(Address)
The f	irst assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Nan	ne of assignee) Rexxx Industrial Corp., Ltd.	(Address of assignee)
	261, Jertwa Rd., Tali City, Taiching Heien, Taiv	·
The s	second assignee referred to in this agreement is:	
(Nam	e of assignee)	(Address of assignee)

The a	assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assignee, and	other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
ackno	owledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each assig	nee; their successors and assigns:
the fu	Ill and exclusive right to the invention;	
an ec	ual interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to th	ne petent rights in the invention, all continuations,
contir	nuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patent	ts and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under
U.S.C	119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.	
As to	all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the a	assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of
Pater	its and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assignee(s)	as the assignee(s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title a
intere	st, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), their succ	essors and assigns,
Furth	er, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assignee(s),	or their representatives, any facts known to the assignor(s)
respe	cting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all	lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
contin	uation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue ap	plications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause
and a	ll Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make all rightfu	I caths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to
	ssignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce p	proper protection for said invention.
	jui-chin then	February 10, 2006
	(Signature of sole or first assignor) Juli-Chim CHEN	(Date)
	(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)
	· , ,,	DATENT

RECORDED: 02/10/2006

REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0464